1885_	_April	27	Rockwell & Co.	No.	441	\$100
"	-11p1	27	do	66	442	100
"	66	27	do	46	464	128
"	May	2d	do	"	558	25
"	""	2	do	66	554	25
66	66	2	do	66	555	25.
66	"	2	đo	44	556	25
"	1 44		do	"	575	25
66	"	2 2	đo	44	576	25
"	66	$\bar{2}$	do	46	577	25
46	66	2	đo	66	578	25
**	"	2	do	44	579	25
"	"	2	do	"	580	25
66	"	2	do	"	581	25
46	"		do	"	582	25
66	66	2 2 2 2	do	66	588	25
46	46	2	do	"	584	25
"	46	2	do	66	585	25
66	66	2	do	46	586	25
"	66	2	do	66	587	25
**	"	$ar{2}$	do	"	588	25
66	"	2	do	"	589	25
66	46	$\bar{2}$	d o	66	590	25
"	66	2 2	do	66	646	- 100
"	"	$\bar{2}$	đo	"	648	100
"	"	2	do	46	649	184
"	July		do	44	1871	19
"	May	6	Charles Lyon,	"	778	95
"	""	6	do	"	1124	220
"	"	6	đo	"	1125	276
"	"	6	do	44	1870	17

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1866.

CHAPTER 83.

[Published April 21, 1866.]

AN ACT to provide payment for the services of sheriffs for transporting prisoners to the state prison, and to repeal chapter 343 of the general laws of 1860, entitled "an act to amend section 11 of chapter 188 of the revised statutes, entitled 'of the state prison.'"

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of the sheriff of Sheriff to convey each county of this state, or the deputy of such sheriff, prison, &c.

to convey to the state prison all persons convicted in his county, and sentenced to be confined in the state prison, as soon as may be after such conviction and sentence shall have been had; and upon the delivery of such convict or convicts to the commissioner, together with a copy of the sentence of the court ordering such imprisonment, the commissioner shall deliver to such sheriff or deputy sheriff a receipt, in which he shall acknowledge having received the prisoner or prisoners (naming them.) which receipt the said sheriff or deputy sheriff shall file in the office of the clerk of the circuit court where such conviction and sentence were had.

Expenses to be paid by proper county.

SECTION 2. Such sheriff or deputy shall be entitled to receive from the treasury of the proper county, the amount actually and necessarily expended by him in transporting such prisoner or prisoners, including the amount paid for boarding and lodging, and such guards as may have been necessarily employed by such sheriff or deputy sheriff, and such further reasonable sum as shall be a fair compensation for the time necessarily spent in transporting such prisoner or prisoners, to be fixed and allowed by the proper auditing officer or auditing board of the proper county.

SECTION 8. Chapter \$43 of the general laws of 1860, entitled "an act to amend section 11 of chapter 188 of the revised statutes, entitled of the state pris-

on.'" is hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 11, 1866.

CHAPTER 84.

[Published April 14, 1866.]

AN ACT to amend section 95 of chapter 13 of the revised statutes, entitled "of counties and county officers."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Attorneys not! SECTION 1. Section 95 of chapter 13 of the revised aberiff's sureties, statutes, is hereby amended, by adding thereto the fol-

Repeal.